
 

 

Academic Calendar for Autumn Semester 2025 (Academic Year 2025-26)  

Autumn Semester – [August to December] 

25.8.2025 and 

29.8.2025 

Monday and 

Friday 

Registration for Autumn Semester 2024- 1st year BS-MS [along 

with physical document verification and biometric 

authentication ] 

26.8.2025 to 

29.8.2025 

Tuesday and 

Friday 

Popular Lecture talks- 1st year BS-MS 

30.08.2025 Saturday Orientation programs for 1st year BS-MS 

 

1.09.2025 Monday Classes start for Autumn Semester 2024- 1st year BS-MS 

27.9.2025 to 

5.10.2025 

Saturday to 

Sunday 

Autumn Break 

6.10.2025 to 

10.10.2025 

Monday to 

Friday 

Online submission of Mid-semester feedback 

11.10.2025  to 

17.10.2025 

Saturday  to 

Friday 

Theory: Mid-semester Exam – - 1st year BS-MS 

24.11.2025 to 

28.11.2025 

Monday to 

Friday 

Online submission of End-semester Lab course feedback 

28.11.2025 Friday Last day for conduct of classes 

01.12.2025 to 

05.12.2025 

Monday to 

Friday 

Lab : End-semester Exam  

Online submission of End-semester Theory course feedback 

06.12.2025  to 

12.12.2024 

Saturday to 

Friday 

Theory: End-semester Exam  

13.12.2025 to 

01.01.2026 

Saturday  to 

Thursday 

Winter Vacation 

26.12.2025 

 

Friday Declaration of Autumn Semester Results  



 

Autumn Semester  Total teaching weeks Total teaching days 

1st year BS-MS 11 weeks 53 

 

Academic Calendar for Spring Semester 2026 (Academic Year 2025-26)  

Spring Semester – [January to May] 

08.12.2025 Monday Online Registration for Spring Semester 2026 of all existing students 

starts 

29.12.2025 Monday Registration for Spring Semester 2026-All new PhD students 

[along with physical document verification] 

30.12.2025 Tuesday  Last date of Online Registration for Spring Semester 2026 – all 

existing students 

 Orientation programs (suggested date) for new PhD students. Overall 

and department-specific 

02.01.2026 Friday  Classes start for Spring Semester 2025-- all existing and new students 

 Biometric Authentication for attendance for all registered students 

11.01.2026 Sunday Last date for submission of any change of courses by all students 

2.02.2026 Monday Last date of submission of Comprehensive report by students  who joined 

in Spring Semester 2025  

06.02.2026 to 

17 .02.2026 

Friday  to 

Tuesday 

Online submission of Mid-semester feedback 

18.02.2026 to 

27.02.2026 

Wednesday 

to Friday 

Theory: Mid-semester Exam – all students 

28.02.2026 Saturday National Science Day 

March 2026 Online portal opens for applications for Master of Science, MS in 

Space Physics, IPhD and PhD Programmes 



01.03.2026 to 

08.03.2026 

Sunday to 

Sunday 

Spring Break 

09.03.2026 to 

22.03.2026 

Monday to 

Sunday 

Online submission of elective course choice for next semester 

10.04.2026 to 

19.04.2026 

 Friday to 

Sunday 

Online submission of end-semester Lab course feedback 

17.04.2026 Friday Last day for conduct of classes 

20.04.2026 to 

04.05.2026 

Monday to 

Monday 

Project presentation and viva for outgoing MS Students 

 

17.04.2026 to 

26.04.2026 

Friday to 

Sunday 

Online submission of end-semester Theory course feedback 

20.04.2026 to 

25.04.2026 

Monday to 

Saturday 

Lab: End-semester Exam  

Online submission of end-semester Theory course feedback 

27.04.2026 to 

08.05.2026 

Monday  to 

Friday 

Theory: End-semester Exam – all  Students 

 

08.05.2026 Friday Last date of submission of project report by outgoing BS-MS, MP and 

existing 2nd year IP students  

15.5.2026 Friday Last date of  Submission of grades of outgoing  MS students 

27.05.2026 Wednesday Declaration of Spring Semester Results  

09.05.2026 to 

30.07.2026 

Saturday  to 

Thursday 

Summer Vacation except for all outgoing students 

June 2026 Interviews for Master of Science, MS in Space Physics, IPhD and PhD 

Programmes 

Last  week of June Convocation 

29.06.2026 Monday Online Registration for Autumn Semester 2026 of all existing students 

starts (except 1st year BS-MS) 

1st week of July Supplementary examination for Lab courses and medical cases 

11.07.2026 Saturday Institute Open Day 



29.07.2026 Wednesday Registration for Autumn Semester 2026-All new students (except 1st year 

BS-MS) 

30.07.2025 Thursday  Last date of Online Registration for Autumn Semester 2026- all 

existing students 

 Orientation programs for all new students (MP, MS in Space physics, 

IP, PhD). Overall and department-specific 

31.07.2026 Friday  Classes start for Autumn Semester 2026 

 Biometric Authentication for attendance for all registered students 

 

Spring Semester  Total teaching weeks Total teaching days 

 13 weeks 60 

 

Holidays in 2025 

Name of the Holiday Date Day 

Independence Day August 15 Friday 

Milad-Un-Nabi or ID-E-Milad September 05 Friday 

Maha Navami  October 1 Wednesday 

Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) October 2 Thursday 

Mahatma Gandhi Birthday October 2 Thursday 

Diwali October 20 Monday 

Guru Nanak Birthday November 5 Wednesday 

Christmas December 25 Thrusday 

 

Holidays in 2026 

Name of the Holiday Date Day 

Basant Panchami January 23 Friday 

Republic Day January 26 Monday 

Maha Shivaratri February 15 Sunday 

Holi March 4 Wednesday 

IDU’L FITR March 21 Saturday 

Mahavir Jayanti March 31 Tuesday 

Good Friday April 3 Friday 

Budha Purnima May 1 Friday 

ID-Ul-ZUHA (Bakrid) May 28 Thursday 



Muharram  June 26 Friday 

 


